Reduced wiring system
EX500-GAB1-X1
Instruction Manual
Rockwell International Remote I/O Compatible GW Unit
URL http://www.smcworld.com
Thank you for purchasing the SMC reduced wiring system EX500 series.
Please read this instruction manual carefully and understand the contents before
use so that you can operate this unit safely and correctly.

For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" ( page 9 ) in section "EX500" in this manual.
EX500-AC 030 - SSPS
How to order
Cable length (L) Connector specification
003 0.3 [m]
005 0.5 [m]
010 1 [m]
030 3 [m]
050 5 [m]
SSPS Socket side: Straight, Plug side: Straight
SAPA Socket side: Angle, Plug side: Angle
Power supply connector cable
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" ( page 9 ) of section "EX500" in this manual.
EX500-AP 050 - S
How to order
Cable length (L) Connector specification
010 1 [m]
050 5 [m]
S Straight
A Angle
Terminal Plug
Connected to C1 ( or 0 ) of SI unit when Input unit manifold is unused. ( If this terminal plug
is not used, COM LED of GW unit does not light on. )
EX500-AC000-S
How to order
1
7
6
5
4
3
28
M12
16
44.7Plug Connector Pin Layout
Cable with Remote I/O communication connector
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" ( page 9 ) in section "EX500" in this manual.
EX500-AC000-AB
How to order
Applicable cable diameter
6 (    5...    6)
32 33
NOTE
Tighten the waterproof cap by the specified tightening torque. ( 0.05Nm for M8,
0.1Nm for M12 )
Waterproof cap
Mounted on unused ports of GW unit, input block, power block and output block.
The proper use of this waterproof cap can achieve IP65 Enclosure. ( The waterproof caps
are delivered together with each input block as accessories. )
EX500-AW
How to order
Connector specification
ES M8 connector ( socket ) /10 pcs.
TP M12 connector ( plug ) /1 pc.
TS M12 connector ( socket ) /10 pcs.
Option (continued )
Solenoid valve
doesn't work
Solenoid valve doesn't
work as programmed
1
2
Check the power for solenoid valves/output ( DC24V )
is supplied.
Check the connection of the branch cable with M12
connector to SI unit.
Check Power LED and Communication LEDs of SI
unit light on.
Check the wiring specification for manifold block
assembly and modify the program.
Power LED of
Input unit is blinking
3 Short circuit of input sensor due to failure etc. is
possibly caused. Check the sensor.
A current larger than specified value is flowing
through the power line for input and controlling
GW/SI. Check the power supply section.
No signal is input even
though connected with
sensor(s)
4 Check the power for input and controlling GW/SI
( DC24V ) is supplied.
Check indicator LED of each block lights on.
COM A - D LED
doesn't light on
5 Check Input unit is connected to the branch of unlit
COM port, and the branch cable with M12 connector
is connected to the Input unit.
When connecting no Input unit, connect a terminal
plug.
ItemNo. Solution/Corrective action
Overall system
Troubleshooting
34 35
Troubleshooting (continued )
RUN LED is unlit.1 Check the power for input and control
( DC24V ) is supplied.
COM LED is unlit.
ERR LED is lit.
2 Check the signal line from PLC is
connected correctly.
Check the wiring and pin Nos.
Check the rack address is set correctly.
Check the starting quarter is set
correctly.
Check the data rate is set correctly.
Check the last rack is set correctly.
Check the termination resistor setting.
SOL LED is unlit.3 Check the power for solenoid
valves/output ( DC24V ) is supplied.
Check the power supply voltage for